03/01/2013 FRI 11:59 FAX 860 632 8269 Michaud-Kinney Group LLP 700501608 03/01/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

2005/012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Hame of conveying party (105)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROCLINO AB	
Fredrick Marelius	Internal Address:	
	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Mediavagen 13	
Execution Date(s) 01/30/2013 Assignment Merger		
	City: Tyreso	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-135 48	
Other Corrective Assignment (see attached)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Fatorit Application (10.(6)	D. Paterit No.(5)	
12918379		
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Michael K. Kinney	involved: 1	
Internal Address: Michaud-Kinney Group LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Michael Milloy 5.549 22.	PREVIOUSLY PAID	
- 206 Industrial Park Pood	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road Suite 206	Enclosed None required (government interest net affection title)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Middletown	8. Payment Information	
State: CT Zip: 06457		
Phone Number: 860-632-7200	Deposit Account Number 503342	
Docket Number: 1402-0001WOUS	1	
Email Address:_docketing@mkgip.com	Authorized User Name Michaud-Kinney Group LLP	
9. Signature: /Michael K. Kinney/	March 1, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Michael K. Kinney Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Ston Assignment Recordation Services Director of	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Recordation Cover Sheet for Patent Application No. 12/918,379

Continuation of Box #3

Corrective Assignment to correct the PCT application number from PCT/EP2008/051976 to PCT/EP2008/051975 previously recorded on Reel 025318 Frame 0347. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest.

57185 US

Docket Number: 1402-0001WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated below my names, as an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in HYDROPOWER DEVICE, for which a non-provisional application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2010 and has been assigned Application No. 12/918,379 and a PCT Application Serial No. PCT/EP2008/051975, was filed on February 19, 2008.

WHEREAS, I possess the entire right, title and interest in the foregoing invention, free from all encumbrances, and has full right to convey his part or all of his interest, and

WHEREAS, PROCLINO AB (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at Mediavägen 13, SE-135 48 Tyresö, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole inventor, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, and any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time to time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

1 of 2

Docket Number: 1402-0001 WOUS

AND I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reexaminations, reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

AND I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any reexamination, interference or litigation related thereto;

AND I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Witness

....

Witness

Fredrick Marelius Norrtullsgatan 16D

SE-113 45 Stockholm, Sweden

Date

2 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

and the second s				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUBMISSION TY	YPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the PCT application number previously recorded on Reel 025318 Frame 0347. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest.		8 Frame 0347. Assignor(s) hereby	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Nan	me	Execution Date
Fredrick Marelius				01/30/2013
Name:	PROCLINO AB			
Name:	PROCLINO AB			
Street Address:	Mediavagen 13			
City:	Tyreso			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-135 48			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 12918.		379		

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ILQMOK4HHH0J-15817

PATENT

2/1/2013

REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0089

2010/012 Page 2 of 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: 8606328269 Phone: 860-632-7200 Email: engel@mkgip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Michael Kinney, Michaud-Kinney Group Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road Address Line 2: Suite 206 Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1402-0001WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Kinney		
Signature: /Michael K. Kinney/		
Date:		02/01/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=1402-0001WOUS_Signed_Revised_Assignment#page1.tif source=1402-0001WOUS_Signed_Revised_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2257001 Receipt Date: 02/01/2013 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0090

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office







Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fredrick Marelius	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCLINO AB
Street Address:	Mediavagen 13
City:	Tyreso
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-135 48

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12918378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

8606327200

Email: Correspondent Name: belanger@mkgip.com Michaud-Kinney Group LLP

Address Line 1:

306 Industrial Park Road

03/01/2013 FRI 12:02 FAX 860 632 8269 Michaud-Kinney Group LLP

2012/012

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt Page 2 of 2

Address Line 2: Suite 206 Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1402-0001WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Richard R. Michaud	
Signature:	/Richard R. Michaud/	
Date: 11/05/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=1402-0001WOUS_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1367234 Receipt Date: 11/05/2010 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT